



BAMU

presents

YONEX-SUNRISE KONKAN REGION WOMEN'S MASTERS CUP 2024

Under the auspices of Badminton Association for Mumbai Upanagar & approved by Maharashtra Badminton Association From 29th Nov to 1st Dec 2024

<u>VENUE:</u> Kalidas Sports Complex, Mulund, Mumbai.

To, The Hon. Secretaries

All Affiliated Units of Maharashtra Badminton Association

We are delighted to inform you that Badminton Association for Mumbai Upanagar is organizing The Yonex Sunrise Konkan Region Women's Masters Cup 2024 from the 29th November to 1st December at Kalidas Sports Complex, Mulund, Mumbai. This competition is under the auspices of Badminton Association for Mumbai Upanagar and approved by MAHARASHTRA BADMINTON ASSOCIATION. The entries are restricted to players of Thane, Greater Mumbai, Mumbai Upanagar, Palghar, Raigad, Sindhudurg and Ratnagiri districts only.

Tournamer	nt Committee	
Arun Lakhani – Chairman (M	Arun Lakhani – Chairman (Maharashtra Badminton Association)	
Mangesh Kashikar - Vice President, (MBA)	Avinash Dhamadhikari – President (BAMU)	
Mr. Shrikant Vad – Secretary (MBA)	Rakhee Sonigra – Vice President (BAMU)	
Mr. Siddharth Patil- Jt. Secretary (MBA)	George Varghese – Treasurer (BAMU)	
(Chief Referee) TBA	Ravi Doshi – Jt. Secretary (BAMU)	
(Match Control) TBA	Sameer Patankar – Tournament Secretary	

Event	Age Group	Born on or before	Singles Per Player
		31 st Dec	
Women's Singles	35 + years	1988	1000/-
Women's Singles	45 + years	1978	1000/-
Women's Doubles	70 + years	1988	2000/-
Women's Doubles	80 + years	1988	2000/-
Women's Doubles	90 + years	1983	2000/-
Women's Doubles	100 + years	1978	2000/-

- 1. All event entries should be sent on <u>www.mbasso.in</u> (Last date of entries 24th November 2024)
- 2. All payment should be made using the link https://bit.ly/bamuwomen24

The entries are restricted to players of Thane, Greater Mumbai, Mumbai Upanagar, Palghar, Raigad, Ratnagiri and Sindhudurg districts only.

RULES, REGULATIONS & GENERAL INFORMATION

(A) ABOUT THE TOURNAMENT

- 1. The tournament is open to all registered players from Thane, Greater Mumbai, Mumbai Upanagar, Raigad, Palghar, Ratnagiri and Sindhudurg districts only.
- 2. Entry fees must be made before the tournament using the link https://bit.ly/bamuwomen24
- 3. Clothing regulations as per BWF standard should be followed.
- 4. Tournament schedule will be displayed one day prior to the tournament on the MBA site.
- 5. This tournament will be conducted as per the rules & regulations of tournaments as laid down by the MAHARASHTRA BADMINTON ASSOCIATION.
- 6. A player can participate in a maximum of 3 events only.
- All Matches till Quarterfinals will be played of 15 points best of 3 games with extension up to 21 points. All Semifinals and Finals will be played of 21 points best of 3 games with extension up to 30 points
- 8. The decision of the tournament committee and Chief Referee will be final and binding on all players.

(B) HOW TO SEND THE ENTRIES

1.Entries must be sent thru <u>www.mbasso.in</u> only.

2. All payment should be made using the link https://bit.ly/bamuwomen24

Last date of entry up to 24th November till 12.00 PM. Last date to withdraw the Entry will be 24th November 2024 till 6.00 PM.

(C) ABOUT THE DRAWS:

- 1. List of entries received shall be displayed on <u>www.mbasso.in</u> website
- 2. Draws & fixtures using Tournament Software and as per the revised regulations will be displayed on www.mbasso.in.

(D) HOW THE TOURNAMENT IS GOING TO BE CONDUCTED:

- 1. Line Judges may not be appointed for the matches till Quarter finals. Players will have to work as line judges whenever called by the Tournament Officials.
- 2. Each Competitor must report to the Hon. Referee 30 minutes prior to the scheduled match time. Player failing to report on the court when called by the Hon. Referee, will be liable for disqualification.
- 3. Yonex brand Shuttlecocks will be used as per MBA Rules & Regulations.

For any Queries related to the tournament

Contact George Varghese - Treasurer (BAMU) - 9869171750 Please make all payments via the link provided below and share the confirmation, including the player's name and event, with the contact number above.

Payment link: https://bit.ly/bamuwomen24